



2026:HHC:14787

Devender Singh Versus State of Himachal Pradesh & ors.

CWP No.8907 of 2023

10.11.2023 Present: Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP No.8907 of 2023 & CMP No.16595 of 2023

Notice. Mr. B.C. Verma, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply.

List after three weeks.

CMP No.16596 of 2023

Application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant/petitioner to file translated copy of Annexure P-6, within two weeks.

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

November 10, 2023
(Shivender)