



2026:HHC:14787

*Devender Singh vs. State of H.P. and others*

*CWP No. 8907 of 2023*

02.04.2024 Present: Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General,  
for respondents-State.

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed for, be  
filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

April 02, 2024  
(narendar)